0113375
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

October 3, 1996

Mr. Keith Warech
President

Warrickleen

8745 Southwest 57 Street
Cooper City, Florida 33328

Dear Mr. Warech:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

N

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Wargick S, Tnc. wD/B//Q w/?/ZZ/C‘/(/Ceﬂ

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

WP Rz crcl/een

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98/ 030 995
4. Facility Location: (DR REIc//eem
Street Address: £ER0 S7 L&Y
City:@,gwf'/ County: B/?ow/%o Zip Code: 335 2 y

“Faciliy Tdentioation Nurmber (DEP Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

/(f/ 74 Z{/ﬂ/fﬁCé, ﬁfS/De'n7

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Le«/¥% (DRRECH
Organization/Firm: ‘

Street Address: J7Y§ S.&2 &7 4 S7

City: . C - Zi de:

> (oaper Ci7y R SR PCYY
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUB 2 9 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

VAN EAWC S

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
O . ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source

L1

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ /|
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair |
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

R LLRLE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Y

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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B e BEST AVAILABLE COPY

.o TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] R4 RE-INSPECTION [T

AMEIN:__ [0 2 2& TIMEOUT, /200 AIRSIDE:. @/ 22 73

TYPE OF FACILITY: D, (levewionq — Pecc.
2y sz)z v

FACILITY NAME: Wear cx “ DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: F® 20 ST RD. QY y Downe¢ By flauolea 3I322Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A EJTH WAREFCH PHONE NUMBER{?S\ Y) ¥73~049Y

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility ic Tound to be in
comgliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

— ' 7
fda&é'z; () < (&wzﬁ‘a—v%

COMMENTS:

D (jéez_“ (/fjﬂ 4'5' /»‘/)"”0/ %{r\. AL AN M.a/

dolivesy. (8622 7. RD.&Y, FF b docdoo FI. 33527

Tne Annual Compliance Certification form has besn properly certified and submiced to the inspector. YES@ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’E(M /7 7F

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OCTA vy ANV OPR/S

{Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: é : PHONE NUMBER: (7.5 ‘f/ /9920
(0

Page 2 sz_- Revised 10/96



R TR AT RIVIAE ANNUAL x| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] . RE-INSPECTION [T]

TIME IN: /O 2 22 —— @EOUT. [2. 00 Alg # oyl 735

T’YPE OF FACILITY: D/"(—{ (/-é,(/,u/w{ (N — p_,@( C .
J . U

FACILITY LOCATION: FX20 STTRAD.RY y Don e B} Floauolo 335229

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL: A E/TH WARF L/ PHOME NUMBEr{qf ‘7’) Y73-~0499y

D Based on the results of the compiiano‘ requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility ic found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the comoliance reguirements evaluated durmg this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were notad

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

— 3
YLCZ(/{/&"CZ () < é’éo;/ﬁ;cﬂfv%

COMMENTS:

D (/e&_b\ (/fjﬂ 45 /,g/,,&o/ %Lfl A.CCZ,(V\ M/

Mv&j (8022 ST RD.89, FF Lok bl 1. 33529

The Anaual Compliance Ceification form has bezn properly cantified and submiced o the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’{(/M«Q /7 7F

{(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OCTA vy AN OPR/S

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /70 7. PHONE NUMBER: (75‘ V/ $)9-192C

Page 2 of . Ravised 10/96




| \AIRS ID#: 0/2273 : W R E C ETV?/W(S

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM  WJUL 2 1 1997

\ /&g/,,‘ : Bureau of Air Monitoring
FACILITY NAME: Wana ¢ & ﬁ;&i@%im&_g'wl

FACILITY LOCATION: XL 20 ST.RD. B Y y Derie - /‘A/M'DLJ( 3322%

Annual Reporting Period: {7/"0%(’ 1977 TO gw 1978
Based on each term ar condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. X vEs Qxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) tiken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inauiry, that the statements
made in this notificnti~n-are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling avercges of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ N EJTH WARFCH yﬂv \A,Q\ (-39

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of Z.




B BEST AVAILRBLE COPY RECE | VED s

- DRYYG*LQ.NER AIR QUALITY GENERKAL PERMIT .
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM JUL 2 1 1997

Bureéu of Air Monitoring —

FACILITY NAME: W an 'c A’/&z/m & Mgmm'mm
FACILITY LOCATION: _ F28 20 S7.2D. Y y Deni< " /‘A/a/u'a(a( 33322%

Annual Reporting Period: (’7/»(4/«_@ 19 ?] TO gM 19_&8

Bascd on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period coversd by this statement X vES o

I£NO, camplete the following:

#1. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting peciod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from , to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not be=n in continuous compliancs during the reporung period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliaace: from o

Acdon(s) tiken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demoastrate compliance:

As the responsidle official, [ heraby certify, based on information and belief formed cfler recsoncbdle inguiry, that the statements
made in this notifirn*'2a are true, cccurcte cnd complere. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorozthylzne solvent, basad
upon rolling avercges of gurchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gellons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ AL )TH WARFECH M“ \J\J\Q\ b-1%258)

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

“This form is made available to you as an aid ia order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

Page | of z




C e em e o LU LLUY LEELALID L BESTAVA".ABLE COPY
TYPE OF (NSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLADNTD(SCOVERY 0

2 BN RE-(NSPE {
Lot RYAILABLE COPY RE-NSPECTION =

- Kl

ARS @#: 21122 73 pate: 0‘1//0/7’&’ TME ov: _J] L @o | TIME OUT: /2 2 04

FACILITY ¥amz: _ W aing (/<)€,ww 8 %

. —~ 4 ¢ - %, :

FACILITY LoCaTioN: _ F 528 ST Rd. P ~ ‘fgfo:‘ 2
. 1 ® . , . 6/' 2

/)@»—z/u) " /\/QDNL& 33264 *«%.

| responsmLE ofstciaL . _ KE/T/ WARECH emonce. fff\f} 173=2 5%

| CONTACT vawE: PEONE:

{PART . NOTTFICATION

S

| (check 3ppropnraie 5ox)

| 1 New facilior aoutied DARM 31 davs 200 ;0 SIAruUo B A
12 Facidiey faded © now DARM 0 use gencral permug 3
W

| PART (1. CLASSIFICATION

‘ Facility indicated va noaihcaann form (hat ot oy: 1 N aowlicauon iorm
T (check appropmate o) 7 Droo store/out of business/oetoleum
1AL
i L. Zaisting simull area spurge }i 2 Nygw sinadl weca source 2
ars-io-der onlv, v T L0 valivr desio-desonty, < L0 zalfvr
reanstec oty ¢ < 00 yaifur Leansice onlv, < < 200 g3tivr
Do o/pes, < ik gal/vr hoth troes. ¢ ¥ LD galive
HIONSLUCIZE Sctors L1 cconsimcied on ar ater LR L
5. Edsany lacye area source | Yo Nuw lurye arcu source a
Jdosio-desoake D) T 02 100 gative drvsig-desoniy, (40 T <TI0 alie
transizeonly. 200 20 L300 galive cansies onlv 200 7 ¢ <1 500 2aks
Doth mpes. (402 < L300 sairer 20Lh npes. |12 \—_ L300 gaifve
iconsiruced erore 290 1 LoAstAcied on af Lier L1900
3UTRIs s 1 Sormest iy Jhassiiicauon X N 2Can not fziemuing
fin0. giense cheok the 20pmorae lassiicanon.
2 acihes quahiied 0 1 geaeral gormuc as aumber B2
{ 2 facthies axac2ds aoove humiis and 1s 100 2ligipiz ior 2 2202l Jermid
B The ratal qugnue of erchloroetiivicns (0e0C) aurchusea sachin ihe ;r:ésdang LIomendds by s do cfzaainy
facihioy ws z_(# ¢ saitons




JEARL Ul LENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS  BEST AVAILABLE CGPY

[3 che respoasible nfficial of the dry cleaniag facilicy:
(check appropaate boxes) L

L. Stonng perchloroedhylene tn dghdy sealed and impervious concainers? Y N
1. Examining che conuinecs {or leakage? - oo OY 3N
(3. Closing and secuning machune doors 2xc2pt during loading/urloading? '?Y N

. Draining cartridge dlers in their hausing oc in sealed conainars foc at
i least 24 houss paior o disposal? . BY AN

Maintainung solvent-i0~2aroon rauos and sieam oressure {oc carbon adsocoer )
2eds according 0 the manufacturec’'s specdicadons? o %N

{PART (V. PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

[ Pacx ([-A:

(f clussificacion L huy heen checked. no contrnls are required. Proceed o Part V2

fcomplete A below).

f condenser nr 1 carbon adsorher (complete A und B helnw). Curpun udsucner must Auve hegn
installed privr (v Septemper 121995

(compicie A and B belowj.

1A, Has the respoasible official of all new sources and existing facge nrea sources:
{=heck approonate daxzs)

{f classification I Rus dezn checked. the machine should be cquipped with 2 ceidigerated condenser

[f clagsification j huy been checked. the machiag shoald he cquipped with cither u refrigeraced

(T ctussification 4 has deen checked. the maching should he cquipped with a celfmeecaed condenser

{ Zquipped 20l machuaes WItR e 10ropGaE 2at onirols? 2%
Y Equiposd drv-io-doy machunes with o igsed -i00p vi00r v2hauay wosicmn J 3N O
3 Zguipoed the condenser il & diverter valve 30 iritow wall De dirssgd vy {tom e
sondenser ipon opeming iae door’ 37 Do A
4 Measursd and rgcorded fhe (zmpecature of The Dutled txRAUSE sicsam o a4 refnigenaed
2ondeaser 9n a wvesikd i weskly Dasis % O
i
13 Reparced or agjusied e 2GUIOMSNL Liin D2 hours 1 (he oxBUUSE i8Moeranre ol ihe
b sondenser exzovded 25 F0 JRR N D
|
; .
to Zonducted 2l immperatur: MemionnZ 1 1A appreonace ovidown senod 1ne afis!
% venrany ‘hat the.coolant nad pesn zompleteiv churz=d” 2% N
H
latd Rawised il 7




B. Has the respoosibie official of an existing large or aew large area source 3iso:

1. Measured and recorded the 2xhaust iemperature on the oudet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y AN |
i
2. Measured and recorded the washer 2xhaust temperature at the condenser
indet and outlet weskly? 3% AN QaNra
5 the (emperature diferenual 2qual 0 oc greater than 20° &7 YN dN/a
3. Measured and recorded dhe perc concenwrauon in the 2xhaust siream weekiv '
ac the znd of the ainal drving cycle while the machine is venung o the adsorber,
I machines are 2quipped with a carbon adsorper? iy N N A
{s the perc concantradon 2qual o or less than 00 pom? N CDNS
L Assured dhad the sampling 20T 0a the cardon adsorber axhaust for Measunng
0€1C TONC2ALAL0AS 15 2C least § duct diames2es downsirzam of any dend. Zonuacuoq,
OC 2Xpansien: s 2 least 2 duct diametars upsiceam from anv dend, tontracuon,
ac 2xpansion; 2nd downswrzam from ao other wadet? % N DNd
|3 ZSawoeed wansier machines (devers. reclaimecs, and washecs) with raduvidual
condeaser couls? Y O ONS A
5 Routed xurtlow 0 the carbon adsocber (if used) A all tmes? T AN DN/
iF&RT V. RECORDKEEPWNG REQUMREMENTS
| Has ihe cesponsible nificial:
1 (check aopropnate soxes)
11 Maratuned receiots (00 pert ourchased? R i
11 Manuaed rolling moachly otal of perc coasumpuon™ YN
> Marnduaed leak detecuion taspecuon and fepaic reports tor the iollowiny:
1. documencauon ot leaks reparced win 24 hes’ oc t“ N N A
b, documea@uon a¢ pasts ordered (0 repars ieak and leak repacred wira 1 davs
and pans nsialied whia 3 davs of receiod? \.ﬁ BT NTEN
L Nara@ined calhorauon daw? ipr zeotczats lreci crading iajteumencs) v JN Sfi\‘fﬂ%
3 Marn@ened 2xhdusi Fuc Moanoniag dald 0 9orT Jonczaranons IR v AR
3 Maatuned s@amue/shudo malfuncuon olan” N 2N
, T Maauaed deviatona eporis? " S PR A
i
; Probiem cocrscied? 2% 2N N
[ >ancained comoitance olan, ¢ xgplicaole’ v NOORG A
! (

ol




4 1. woes e responsiote orficial conduct a weeily (for small sources, bi-wesidy) leak detecuon and repair

inspecdon?

t~

[o¥]

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

BEST AVAILABLE COPY.

Does the respoansible official check the tollowing areas foc leaks?

Hose connecuons, Amags.

couplings. and valves

ilter zaske:s and seadng

fumos

Solvent wanks and conwiners

VY QN A Muck cookers

Ooac gaskets and seauag C?Y QN aN A Sulls
Ay AN ON/A Sxhaust dampers
PN WA Diverter vs;.lves
Y AN TN Carnidzge fileer housings
v AN ana

Water separacors

11 Whuca method of deeciion s used by the responsiole oificial”

Yisual examunauon (condensed solvent on exiznor sutaces)

Shysical detecuon {urtlow {elt through 2askets)
4 {aus 303

Cdor (nouceaole perc odor)

Jse of direct-reading insurumencauon (FD/P(D/caloametnc iudes!

Haloyzn leak detecior

tf using direct-reading iastcumencation, is the cquipmend

1.

)

Capable of detecuny perc vapor concenlranons 1a 4 rangs of 0-300 opm”’

Calibraced ugmunast 1 siandard yas gaor (0 and wier 2ach use
(PO valvy?

(nspected for leaks und 20viQus $1gas 0f wear o0 1 weekly Dasis?
Kzotia a clean ana secure area wien nof (n usc’

Yzafied {00 actucacy by use of duphicate saunples (caonmetac aniny”?

g

MY 2N

RY

Ry aN
Wy AN

Y ON

W o W

Rriia

¢ AN

Y
Y

N
N
A

Y 3N

OcTAV/AN OPR/S

fnspecior’s Name (Plegsc Phan

m// 0/72

{nspecy '&éignacur:

Dage 2 {nspecion

s byt

(877

.—'.ppro,\'éﬂ{u: Dace uf Mext (nspecion

Rzuvised 00507




o PERC/.OROETHYLENE DRY CLE" ~eas ECEIVED

TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST JUL 2 4i 1997
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL F . COMPLAINT/DISCRYERY of Airq\ffanitoring

RE-INSPECTION Q & Mobile Sources

AIRS D& ©// 2273 DaTE: 9{//}/77 TIMEIN: /0! 1O  TIMEOUT: )2 90

FACILITY NAME: Wa/uu'c«/@g o

FACILITY LOCATION: _F&520 S7. RH. & ) ﬂo—m’e/ Flouole 3332 &

[PART I: NOTIFICATION . . ' |

{check zppropcials dox)

L. Exisdag facilicy aatified D ARM by 9/1/96 S a

1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days orioc to startup d

5. Facilicy failed to noufy DARM 0 use gzneral pe.r:rﬁc - a
[PART 0: CLASSIFICATION |

Factlity tadicated oa notification form that it is:
(check apprapaate box)

A
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. Nesv small arza source M
dry-ta-dry oaly, x<140 gal/yr dry-ta-dry oaly, x<i0 gal/yt
traaster oaly, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
ooh types, x<L1¢Q gal/yvr Dach cypes, x<1<0Q gal/yt
(consuucted oefore 12/9/91) (constructed an oc after [2/5/91)
3. Exstiag {arze arca soucce Q 4. Ncw large area source a
dry-io-dry only, [40<x<2, 100 gal/yr dey-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galyr
traasier ondy, 200<x<1,300 zal/vr transier ondy, 200<x<(,800 gal/vt
poch types, L40<x<],300 gayyr poth wvoes, L40<x<1,300 zal/yr
(consirucizd before L2/9/91) (consiruczzd oa or aftzr 12/9/91)

This i 2 cacrect factlicy classificadon Qv aw

lf no, clease check the apgrapaate classificadon:

a facilicy qualified for a general germic as numbec above
Q facility exczeds aoove limits and is nac siigible far a general permut

The waal quandy of perchlorethylene (perc) gurchased wichin the geessding 12 moaths oy this dry cleaning
faciticy was (40 gallons.

lof Qevigzd (0/25/96



|PART L0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

sy

2. Examuning the caadain

for leakags?

Is the responsidic official of ne dry clcnnmn facilicy:
(check appropriats doxes)

<ificauons?

1. Storing perchlorgethylene in tghdy sealed and impervious containers?

5. Closiag and secwing machine doacs axczpt during loading/unloading?

4. Deaining caruidgs filters in their 'nousihg or in sealed containers for ac
least 24 hours poor to dispasal?

Mainaining solveat-to~zarbon ratos and steam pressure for carbon adsarber
beds according {0 the manufacurer’s s

Qv av @wa

| PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Parc I1-A:

installed

i

-

3. Reopaiced or adjusied the squipment within 24
CoNuwv.tae. exceedzd 43° 77

T

{. Squipped all machines with the apgropriate venc coacrols?
Equipped dry-to-dr7 machines with a clased-loag vapar vendag system?

Zquigped the condeaser wich a divexter valve so airflow will be dir
| condeaser upoa opesing che dooc?

Measured and recorded dhe temgeranurs of the oudat =xhaust s
condenser on 2 weskly pasis?

hours f ke 2xhau

If classification 1 has beea checked, o concrols 1ce required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new soucces aad existing lacge acea squrces:
(check aggragaace boxes)

=cred away Tom the

m of a refigeraced

amperature of the

—

8. Conducizd all temperaturs maiioriag after an aopropriatz cooldown DC “od and aftaer
verifyiag that dhe coclant had pezn complacaly charged?

[T classification 2 Ras been checked, the maching should be equipped with 2 refricerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 fias been checked, che machine should be cquippcd with cither 1 cefriceraced
condenser or 3 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon cdsorder must have been
prior (o September 32, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a cefriverated condcqscr
(complcte A and B belaw).

By an

@y ON ON/A

Oy 4N gNl.—k

éf ¥ AW

v an

i~

=N

'
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. Has the respoasible official-~* 2a existing large or new large arcn'sourcrxf )

A ————p K ""

Measured and rzcacded the exhaust temperaturs oa the oudet side af the ccndc-xsc. focais

oa dry-to-dry. ref‘ldmC-. and deyer machines an a weskly basis?

Measurad and rccordcd the washer axh
inist and oudet weskly?

.
xhaust temperature at the coadeaser

[s the temperature differential equal (o or greater than 20° F?

. Measursd and recarded che perc canczacration in the sxhaust stream weskly

c the end of the final drying cycle Wwhiie the machine is veating (o the acsomc.,
{f machines ars equipped with a carboa adsarber?

[s the pers caacentrauon equal-to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the samoling port oa the carbon adsorber sxhaust for mea

inne
Unng

PerC CONLSNIIauons is at least § duct diameters downsieam of any tead, cantacton,

ac =xpaasioq; is a¢ least 2 duct diameess ugsiream from any gend, coatracian,
¢ axpanasion; 2ad downsweam Tom no other inle?

. Equipped wranstec machines (dryess, reclaimers, and washacs) with individual

candenser coils?

. Routed airflaw ta the carbon adsorder (if used) ac all dmes?

ay

avy

awN
anN

ON aN/A
awN

an

QN WA

QN aN/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

[y}

Has the respoasihlc official:
{check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.

Maincained ceczigis for pere purchased?

Mainained rolling monchly averagss of perc consumption?

. Mainained leak detection inspectian and cepair repass for the following:

a. documencation of leaks r=paired w/in 24 trs? ac

b. decumentauea of parts aedeced to repair leak and leak repai
aad gars (nsialled w/ia 5 days of reczipt?

red w/in 2 davs

. Maintained caliocation daaa? (for direc: recding inztruments anly)
. Matntained exhaust duct moaitoring data oa perc conceatratans?
. Maintuned sanug/shudowe/malfuaction plan?

. Mainaained deviauon repocts?

Proolem corracied?

. Mainwined compliancs plaa, f applicabie?

aN
aN

aN

aN
aN /A

QN M//ﬂ

aw
aON
aN

an s

H:i&RT V1. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

[. Does the

tesponsiole official conduct a weskly {eak detection and repair inspection?

aN

]
|

[oF)

o

(]
'y

.“.V'acd 10/18/96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

2. Which mathod of detecticn.’ - '1sed by the responsibies official? : ¢ :
Visual sxaminauca (condaased salvent an exteder surfacss) ) :
Physical detzction (atrflow felt through gaskets) ‘ 4
Odor (nadczable perc odor) . &
Use of direct-reading instrumenaton (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qi / /1
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capaole of detecting perc vapor conczencations in a rangs of 0-500 ppm? Y QN
5. Calibrated against a smandard gas orior to and after each use
(PID/FID oniy)? dy ON
c. Inspemtad for leaks and cavigus signs of wear on a wesidy basis? Oy QAN
d. Ksotin aclean and secuse area when not in use? Oy ON
¢, Verifled for accuracy by use of dupiicats samples (calarimetric oaly)? Qv ON
3. Has the facility mainained a leak log? Oy aON
4. Does the responsiole omficial check the following arsas foc leaks?
Hase coanscdons, ficings, . .
Z
couglings, and vaives Hre aN - Muck caokers ¥v awN
. . Kf .
Doar gasksts and seadng L' aw Sdills Y OGN
, | | ‘ | |
Filter gasksss and seadng & aN Exhaust dampers Qy  aNg/q
Pumps éﬂ[ aw Diverter valves ay CIN,Z}‘//J{
Salvent anks and containers ():K{ aw Carmidge dleer housings NY .oawv
Warter separatacs Ay aw
KEITH WwWARE L/
Name cf Respoasiole Official e
OCTA VIAN OPR/S. ﬁé//j/77
[aspectar’s Mame (Please Priac) Darz of inspection
) .
/ ~< / 7 b
]ﬂ’ﬁ\spe:mr‘s Signaturs Aporoximaiz Dace of Next {aspezion

i
O

ey
-
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM © =
[~
§0112273 . § = m
ARS ID S =
WARRICK S INC . ) EOT. e ﬂ
KEITH WARECH i o> o T
4745 SW STTH STREET R 7 I X S—
COOPER CITY FL 33328 o Z -
’ : J 52 £ <
T 05
' 73 rT3
Do NOT Remove Label | bl U
Annual Reporting Period: _ / / / / w7710 / 0’“/ 3/ 1997
ce with DEP Rule
dnNo

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or .condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of noncompliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
Lt (s 2pbe

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K ezl w@ rec L\
Signature Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




TiMz CU

/i’ o0

sasipz: QUi 22 7 7

TIME N - [2. 00
TY2E OF FACILITY: M (,ézo ol M_ ~ /Q/(/(’ .

(/Ucuuu,cq,@,&/«

FACILITY NaME:

DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION:

7220 $d- /L/ 7Y

hasz&

f@% 33302"

=soonsiaLz orzician. K EITH U//f/lbc/—/

PHONMNIZ NUMEER:

[?SJV?J ~047Y

Wa. 3as2d on e ezsuics 9f the comoiianas requiramends 2valeatad during ihis insgecion, iz faciiiey 1€ fauad o 2z in
cameiiance with D32 2uie 62-213.300, Flocica adminiscracivs Code (F.A.C).
' BESTAMAHABLECOPY
| ! Jasad an :he resuls o ihe camoiianes raguirements =valuaced duriag dis insg2ciicn, ine joilowing comciizacs
discraganciss were 20!

PLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

ACTION RE2QUIRED
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

303856
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

!

20
M >
@ =0
* ]
RN ==
Do NOT Remove Label grﬂ
T ks DAL o So
T AIRS ID#0112273 A 3 2
‘ e W ARECS \ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| KEITH WARECH
| 8745 SW STTH STREET |
| COOPER CITY FL 33328
t

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001
J Obj.: 002273
N




@I 2273+) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: W o C il /Z@Z/M : DATE: 0‘/[/ oﬁf
FACILITY LOCATION: F7 ¥ 2o S;/ Ku/?"f

Doio ) Flo oils 22324

Annual chorﬁng Period: '474%'/( 1977 70 AZ,(./M‘/ w7 0>

144

Based on cach term oc condiuon of the Tide V general air permit, my facilicy has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

52213300, Fiorida Administrative Cade (F.a.C). during the period coversd by this sracement. YA YES aNo
[f NO. complete the following:

#|. Tzcm oc condiuon of the general pecmuc that has Aot bezn in contauous comgliance dunng the reporung pen%d apove:

. e & G, I
£xact penod of non-compliance: {rom 0 Yy, D 'Q
. ~

Id
g, ‘n, O
Acuon(s) taken 0 actueve compliance: % A 4
| %, 2
Method used 0 demonstrate compliance: . Y &
(+3

=7

Tzrm oc conditon of the general permut that has nol been i conunuous compliance dunng the repocung period stated above:

Zxact genod of non-compliances: from 0

i

c10a(3) (aksn to achueve compliance:

Method used 0 demonsirate compliance:

Ay che resoonsihie offictal [ heredy cartiy dased va injormation and belizt tormed alter s2050nchiz inGuiry. ACE (Ag sictzman(s
Cmade i fhis apnfication are irue. accuratz and complete. Further, mv cnnuai consumpton of serchiornethulzng solvant jased H
wp0n purchese reczioes, doas not 2xcezd 1 {00 galions pzr vear for dru-tp crv jactiices or 1300 gellons o2e vecr jor ironsize or

. ) i
CIpmcination jecilities.

' RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘Ke-\“\ (A o ek hW———-" 07//0/%?

Name (Please Pang) v Sitgnagurs Date

*Trus form s made avalable 0 vou as an aid 1n arder to meet vour anaual compliance ceruficauon requirements. (015 ai ihe -
discreuon of the rasponsible odicial to use dus {orm.



VA
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ’? [3’

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C 5"
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST J L/

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL O COMPLANT/DISCGYERY 4’/’0 oo, O
5
RENSPECTION O & 1% 4, %
é// MO/ZL}

AIRS #: O] 39’[? Sla '33 TIME IN: ). 35" TIME OUT: o lcepm

FACILITY NAME: //Ua,wckl pomn
FACILITY LOCATION: 2020 . Rel. 94
b@ L*i.@/ﬁ o Lmj.m R3¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Kz, in /U och_ PHONE: (93 5(/) £33 -0¢94
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|
[PART I: NOTIFICATION "
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ' o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO Yo notificaticn form ‘
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source C/ 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
botli types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x €2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification @/ N QCan not detcrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
(] facility qualified for a general permit as number " above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ) gallons.

1ofs Revised 9/15/97



[PART II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ElﬁN QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @( ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ON

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : aN & .J/A

5. Maintaining solvent- to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber C?(
beds according to-the manufacturer’s specifications? ay QAN

| [PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i
In Part T1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriaic boics)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 0of 3 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN awa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Qy aN an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : Qy ON aN/aA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN ONAa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnscer coils? Qy OGN Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aN/a
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsiblie official: I
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? Qé]N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? QN I
3. Maintaincd Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; QY G’L(DN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days @‘(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? Oy @GN ONA
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy aw m
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ) aN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? D"/g:
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy anN @4\

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

0
Z

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

WA

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, D/ .2/
couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers yN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating I% N ON/A Stills &Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and séatjng %N aN/A Exhaust dampers ' %«DNM
Pumps | aN QON/A Diverter valves aN QAN/A

Solvent tanks and containers z?@N aNvA Cartridge filter housings ON AN/A
a

N ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Water separators

Visual examination (condensecd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detcction (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen lcak detector

e R

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 i)pm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alfter cach usc
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc? Qy QN
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

f)/f'gc\bm\ T.S50y é’jém; J4 4

Inspector’s Name (lﬁleasc Print) /Datc of Inspection
Zlpaleh ¥ Bty < laY]oo
- Inspector’s Signgture Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



AT ICU UY/ 13/97

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W“’ V,/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (GRR ok Boem . DATE: §Zaj 193

FACILITY LOCATION: 8830 St.BJ. G4

5

bowu/ Flapla, 3333%

Annual Reporting Period: A pt 1926 TO Goul 1977

3ased on each term or condition of the Tide V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliancg-vith DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uwo

¥ NO, complete the following:

Z]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acdon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Z2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As che responsible official, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, thart the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

uzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for drv-to dry facilities or 1.800 ga er vear for transfer or

z:mbination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘Kﬁ ITH _ inARE (T / shyiag
Name (Please Print) Signarure Date

*7tus form is made available 1o you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
d:scretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ) _ of _‘__



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS o
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ' =
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL El/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a
FLD 98 (030992 -
AIRS D#: O1(333> _ DATE:_CO[o8|@  TMEIN: _[[:d%an_ TIME OUT: ||.¢Sem

FACILITY NAME: ____\Afcmnnickfoom ”

: ®
FACILITY LOCATION: 8830  &. ol 24 5
Doy y T 22259 Zo o
‘ o~

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (s th Al e h ' PHONE: ( 95Y %}2- 0 ‘?7-‘4
7 =2 r‘?%
<)

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: o

R ——————— R ——————— —

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup @/
a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of busincss/petroleum
A. .

1. Existing small arca source D/ 2. Ncw small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) I

Facility indicated on notificiation form that it is: O No notificaticn forin !

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classitication ay N UCan not detcrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above

a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was J4 0  gallons. ’

lTof5 Revised 9/15/97



+

' * |PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? D’Y/E-IN aN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QN anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Q{DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? , ay ON afa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). J

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below). |
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) W
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Oy awN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? Oy aN ana

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the .
condenscr upon opening the door? ay aN anNa

4. Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigcrated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay anN

w

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? ay aN ONva

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON |

20f53 Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy ON ONa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN On/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON Owa

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? ay ON ON/A

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

W

6. Routcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS l

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ?{./ON
a

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? N
3. Maintainced leak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following: é\‘a“{ bf;;‘“; g O
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON /A
b. documentation of parts ordcred to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON c«rﬂ
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) oY ON ON/A
5. Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . B'{-»DN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay aN ®a
Problem corrected? ay ON WA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? N ON/A

3of5 ~ Revised 9/15/97



.. [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ? aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? QN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves B{DN ON/A Muck cookers B’ﬁN aN/a
Door gaskets and seating aN ON/A Stills - %N an/a

Filter gaskets and seating _ ?EIN ON/A Exhaust dampers @‘ﬂ]N ON/A
Y

Pumps N ON/A Diverter valves ¢ ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containcrs /CIN anva Cartridge filter housings Y ON @¥7A
Water separators Y ON awvva

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) D/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a ’
Odor (noticeable perc odor) G/
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
a

Halogen leak detector

If using dircct-rcadin‘g instrumentation, is the equipment: an/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay awN I
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weck!y basis? ay OwN
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an
P
Eligabeinf. Susky o[98 ooy
—r ) . T 7 .
Inspector's Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection

%gégg f. duotv, D6 J08 /o
Inspector’s Signfture Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS 1D#: _ Ol 9913 Revised 01/18/00

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

P%b DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
#—

FACILITY NAME: ___\ Koxricleem DATE: Q(gjgg_jﬁn

FACILITY LOCATION: 3820 o+ Rd 84

Dot B 32354

Annual Reporting Period: {*Q‘ Arre 264 TO 6W : 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliap<e with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information.and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. / M/\Q
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: !t{ ¢ (TH (b ed /% ) O.Q(QBJ_CX-)—,_
. v : Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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COOPER CITY FL 33328

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fea

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Feas | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also )NlSh to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fes):
card to you.
u Attach t¥us form to the front oi the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
ermit.
I\F;ane “Return Receipt Requested on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
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3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0112273 3 3,é/‘3—‘_;50
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: [~ and fde is paid)
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
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